

DELEGATED APPROVAL FORM DECLARE SURPLUS

ГD	^	CK	INC	NO.	. 20	124-4	160
ıĸ	А١	υn	ING	NO.	: ZU	JZ4-	ספו

Approved	I pursuant to the Delegated Authority containe	d in Article 1 of City of Toronto Mun	nicipal Code Chapter 213, Real Property					
Prepared By:	Sami Aljundi	Division:	Corporate Real Estate Management					
Date Prepared:	08 July 2024	Phone No.:	416 338 4862					
Purpose:			of 25 Earnscliffe Rd, authorizing the invitation cliffe Rd (the "Adjoining Owner") on terms					
Property:	The parcel of land is legally described as all of PIN 10473-0461 (LT), LT 11 PL 2479 TWP Of York; Toronto (YORK), City of Toronto (the "Property").							
Actions:	The Property be declared surplus, and an offer to purchase the Property be invited from the Adjoining Owner on terms and conditions acceptable to the City.							
	Notice be published in a newsp website.	aper in circulation in the area o	f the Property and be posted on the City's					
	All steps necessary to comply to City of Toronto Municipal Code		sal process, as set out in Chapter 213 of the					
Financial Impact: Background: Comments:	The owner of 25 Earnscliffe Rd was look garage was built in the 1950s belonged Transaction Services for the feasibility of formerly known as Newton Street, for interpretation to the City's Divisions and a interest in retaining the Property. There	er has reviewed this DAF and a king to sell his property until he to the City of Toronto. The Adjo f conveying the Property, which corporation into his property. expropriation proceedings. Agencies was undertaken to as was no municipal interest. The e Property for affordable housing	certain whether or not there is any municipal e staff of the Housing Secretariat has ag. Accordingly, it is appropriate that the					
Property Details:	Ward:	09 - Davenport						
	Assessment Roll No.:							
	Approximate Size:							
	Approximate Area:	625 sq ft						
	Other Information:							
	Yes X No Lands are located within the Green Space System or the Parks & Open Space Areas of the Official Plan.							
Pre-Conditions to	Approval:							
(1) Highw City C	rays - The General Manager of Transportation Council approving the permanent closure of the I located within the Green Space System ar	Highway.						
	hief Planner & Executive Director of City Planr nd being exchanged is (i) nearby land of equiva	_	arks, Forestry & Recreation have confirmed that parable or superior green space utility.					

Deput	y City	Manager,	Corporate S	ervices has approval au	ıtho	ority for:					
Х	(1)	ŭ		surplus and approving the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out, provided that the or does not require the matter to be determined by Council through the appropriate standing committee							
	X		uncillor does not require the declaration of surplus or the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried ou be determined by Council.								e carried out
Х	(2)	determining the method of giving notice to the public, following consultation with the local Councillor (§ 213-1.7).									
	X	Councillor ha	as been consulte	ed regarding method of giving no	otice	e to the public.					
	(3)	other wards,	the local Counc	ring public bodies from the requi illors) does not require the deter		• •	•			ncillor (or if t	the land abuts
			oard, including a	school board and a conservation		authority					
	n/a	Councillor(s)	agrees with exe	emption from appraisal. [Revise	bo	x to an x if any of (3)(a)-(c) a	pplies.]		
	exempting the sale of land in the following classes from the requirement for an appraisal and/or for notice to the public, provided that the local Councillor(s) (if the land abuts other wards) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-1.5): (a) land 0.3 metres or less in width acquired in connection with an approval or decision under the <i>Planning Act</i> (b) closed highways if sold to an owner of land abutting the closed highways (c) land formerly used for railway lines if sold to an owner of land abutting the former railway land (d) land does not have direct access to a highway if sold to the owner of land abutting that land (e) land repurchased by an owner in accordance with section 42 of the <i>Expropriations Act</i> (f) easements							ded that the			
	n/a n/a	, ,	· ·	emption from appraisal. [Revise emption from notice to the public		• •	,,,,,				
	(5)		intended manner				,	-/(/ (-/			
	(6)	rescinding th	ne declaration of	surplus authority.							
	(0)	3.		,							
	Title	е	Date	Recommended/ Approved		Consultation wit	th Coun	cillor(s	s):		
Manager,					Councillor:	Alejano	dra Brav	0			
Real Estate Services July 8, 2024 Signed by Niall Ro Director.			Signed by Mail Robertson		Contact Name:		Abdillal				
0010	٠,	_	1 1 44 0004	O: 11 AII E 1	1	Contacted by	Dh	nna X	F-mail	Mama	Other

Title	Date	Recommended/ Approved	
Manager, Real Estate Services	July 8, 2024	Signed by Niall Robertson	
Director, Real Estate Services	July 11, 2024	Signed by Alison Folosea	
Executive Director, Corporate Real Estate Management	July 11, 2024	Signed by Patrick Matozzo	
Deputy City Manager, Corporate Services	Aug. 27, 2024	Signed by David Jollimore	

Return to: Sami Aljundi, T	ransaction Ser	rvices, Metro Hall,	2nd fl
Sami.aljundi@t	toronto.ca		

Consultation with Councillor(s): Councillor: Alejandra Bravo								
Couricilior.	Ale	janura b	iavc)				
Contact Name:	Sul	naib Abd	illah	i				
Contacted by		Phone	Χ	E-mail		Memo	Other	
Comments:								
Councillor:								
Contact Name:								
Contacted by		Phone		E-mail		Memo	Other	
Comments:								

Consultation with other Division(s):							
Division:	Housing Secretariat	Division:	Financial Planning				
Contact Name:	Abigail Bond	Contact Name:	Ciro Tarantino				
Comments:		Comments:					
Real Estate Law Contact:	Karen Pfuetzner	Date:					

Revised: January 11, 2024

Appendix A Location Map



Site Plan

